UNOFFICIAL COPY

Recording Requested By: WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE

When Recorded Return To:

WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467



Doc#: 0511122012

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/21/2005 07:38 AM Pg: 1 of 2



SATISFACTION

WFHM - CLIENT 591 #:5969917 "T:1011PSON" Lender ID:271914/0310501571 Cook, Illinois

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by CALVIN D THOMPSON AND SHARON THOMPSON, HUSBAND AND WIFE, originally to WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGACE, INC., in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 11/28/2001 Recorded: 12/11/2001 as Instrument No.: 0011171535, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: See Exhibit "A" Attached Hereto And By This Reference Made A Part Hereof

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 28-34-304-012-0000

Property Address: 4520 180TH STREET, COUNTRY CLUB HILLC, 1 60478

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized that duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., successor by merger to Wells Fargo Home Mortgag (, Inc. On April 13th, 2005

IRIS BERGERSON, Vice President

Documentation

STATE OF Minnesota **COUNTY OF Hennepin**

Clork's Office On April 13th, 2005, before me, THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY, a Notary Public in and for Hennepin County, ir in State of Minnesota, personally appeared IRIS BERGERSON, Vice President Loan Documentation, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WHTNESS my hand and official seal,

THE UNDERSIGNED NOTARY

Notary Expires: / /

PATTI D. GESSELL Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Expires January 31, 200

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By: Katie Connor, WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE 2701 WELLS FARGO WAY, MINNEAPOLIS, MN 55467 800-288-3212

*KAC*KAC*04/13/2005 06:45:55 AM* WFMC02WFMM0000000000000000000623622* ILCOOK* 5969917 ILSTATE_MORT_REL *KAC*KAC*

0511122012 Page: 2 of 2

Consideration: 10.00 + UNOFFICIAL CO

Legal Description:

Land referred to in this commitment is described as all that certain property situated in the County of COOK and state of IL and being described in a deed dated Apr-26-1995, and recorded May-11-1995, among the land records of the County and state set forth above, and referenced as follows: Document Number 95307861.

The following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK, in the State of Illinois, to-wit: Lot 90 in J.E. Merrion's Country Club Hills First Addition, a subdivision of the southeast 1/4 of the northwest 1/4 (except the east 50 feet of the south 165 feet thereof) and the east 1/2 of the southwest 1/4 (except the east 50 feet thereof) of Section 34, Township 36 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois. Common TODORIN OF COOK COUNTY CLORES OFFICE Address: 4520 180th Street Country Club Hills,

Illinois 60478 TAX I.D.#28-34-304-012